
Docusign Envelope ID: 674DE08P3-E62RFAF-4ECCB1T-82PFOD-7O52L24&70FSA6P7A2 , INC. 
PO Box 491975 Redding, CA 96049 
530-515-1285 
E:perfectpool@sbcglobal.net 
www.perfectpool-spa.com 
Contractor’s License # 863117 

 

 
DESCRIPTION OF WORK / PROGRESS PAYMENT SCHEDULE 

Is this a change order (check box):☐Yes1 ☒No 
PROGRESS PAYMENT PAYMENT 

AMOUNT 
WORK TO BE PREPARED AND EQUIPMENT AND 

MATERIALS TO BE USED OR INSTALLED 
Progress payment # 1 $1,000.00 Estimate Deposit-Unpaid 

Job will be registered with DIR and employees will be paid at prevailing wage. 

 
Progress payment # 2 $30,000.00 

Luna Quartz commercial surface ~ This estimate is to remove the existing plaster 
that has delaminated then do a standard plaster prep consisting of jackhammer- 
ing, grinding, concrete cutting high power pressure washing and removal of step 
tile and installation of new bond coat. 

Install 6 new wall steps. 
Install of new tile around perimeter of the swimming pool with 3x3" commercial 
blue tile or 6" blue tile of customers choice. Install of number tile and no diving 
tile at 3.5 and 5 ft marks 
Install of new non skid step tile and belly band tile at 5 ft mark 
Install of non skid number tile and no diving tile on swimming pool deck for cur- 
rent compliance 

 
Progress payment # 3 

$11,450.00 The current deck around the swimming pool is salt with a pre cast coping on the 
pools edge. To preserve the precast coping from needing to be replaced and to 
seal in the salt finish decking we recommend a Multi Coat Krete coat renovation. 
This will take the hot salt finish and make it cool, plus it will preserve the coping 
from needing to be replaced. 
Product comes with full 5 year warranty with 15-25 year life expectancy. 

The process will include these steps but not be limited to 
1. Pressure washing and grinding of existing surface to remove any loose existing 
surface. Prep area by removing obstacles and covering areas with plastic ect. 
2. Install crack filler in expansion joints 
3. Apply krete kote to entire deck surface to relevel deck 
4. Texture of entire deck with top coat for a french lace pattern 
5. Apply one to two coats of acrathane color seal of desired color. 
6. Clean up of jobsite 

 
Progress payment # 4 

$47,500.00 The process will include these steps but not be limited to 
1. Pressure washing and grinding of existing surface to remove any loose existing 
surface. Prep area by removing obstacles and covering areas with plastic ect. 
2. Install crack filler in expansion joints 
3. Apply krete kote to entire deck surface to relevel deck 
4. Texture of entire deck with top coat for a french lace pattern 
5. Apply one to two coats of acrathane color seal of desired color. 

 
Progress payment # 5 

$10,000.00 Final step is the install of the new surface 
Pool will need daily brushing by customer after install. 
Clean up of construction debris and access points 

TOTAL CONTRACT 
PRICE 

$99,950.00  
NOT APPLICABLE 

1 This Change Order constitutes an integral part of the Contract numbered above and is incorporated therein by this refer- 
ence as if set forth therein in full. 

Owner and Contractor agree that the aggregate of all payments set forth in this Description of Work/Progress Payment 
Schedule equals the value of Work performed and materials and equipment supplied to the time of the last such payment 
made, and that no portion of any such payment is for Work to be performed or materials or equipment to be supplied by 
Contractor after the date of such payment. Owner agrees that each payment set forth in this Progress Payment Schedule 
shall be due and payable on the date that Contractor certifies to Owner that the Work to which such payment pertains has 
been completed. 

mailto:perfectpool@sbcglobal.net
http://www.perfectpool-spa.com/

	You, the buyer, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to midnight of the third business day (seventh business day in the case of a disaster for which a state of emergency has been declared by the President, Gov- ernor or County Executive) afte...
	SWIMMING POOL DRAIN RELEASE
	NOTICE OF RIGHT TO CANCEL
	Notice of Cancellation

	PERFECT POOL & SPA, INC.
	PO BOX 491975, Redding, CA 96049

	TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	1. NOTICE:
	2. COMPLAINTS:
	3. CHANGE ORDERS:
	4. RELEASE OF LIENS:
	5. SITE CONDITIONS:
	6. UNFORSEEN CONDITIONS; DAMAGE TO WORK; DELAYS:
	7. LICENSES; PERMITS; FEES; TAXES:
	8. PROGRESS PAYMENTS; SET OFF:
	9. RIGHT TO TERMINATE IN EVENT OF DISPUTE:
	10. NOTICE OF DEFECTIVE WORK:
	If the attached from captioned “Arbitration of Disputes” is executed by Owner, all claims and disputes regarding the Work or otherwise arising out of or relating to this Contract or any alleged breach hereof, that can not be promptly settled between t...
	13. SERVICES NOT COVERED:
	14. FOREIGN GOVERNMENT OR INDIAN NATION:
	15. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS; PRIORITY:
	16. OWNER’S RESPONSIBILITIES:
	ARBITRATION OF DISPUTES
	Information About
	 Did your contractor tell you whether he or she carries Commercial General Liability Insurance?
	 What does this insurance cover?
	 Is this insurance required?
	 How can you make sure the contractor is insured?
	 What about a contractor who is self-insured?
	Checklist for Homeowners
	   Check Out Your Contractor




